TODD M. HARRELSON
MAYOR

W. CLAY YOUNG
INTERIM ADMINISTRATOR

TODD K. MASSEY II

CITY CLERK

JENNA SANTIAGO
CITY TREASURER



CITY OF LORIS

4101 WALNUT STREET – PO BOX 548 LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29569-0548 PHONE (843)756-4004 FAX (843)756-3066

PUBLIC HEARING

AGENDA
CITY OF LORIS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
CITY HALL
TUESDAY, SEPT. 6, 2022
6:00PM

CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

FOIA:

NOTICE OF THE MEETING WITH AN AGENDA WAS PUBLICLY POSTED, PUBLISHED, AND FORWARDED TO THE MEDIA NO LESS THAN 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.

PUBLIC HEARING:

PUBLIC AND PRESS QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ON ORDINANCE 05-22, AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM.

MAYOR'S REPORT:

- A. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
- B. McCLEOD LORIS HOSPITAL REPORT
- C. COFFEE WITH THE MAYOR

COUNCIL

JOAN S. GAUSE LEWIS C. HARDEE, JR. ANDREA L. COLEMAN CARROLL D. PADGETT JR. MICHAEL E. SUGGS JAN P. VESCOVI

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT:

- A. HORRY COUNTY- AMERICAN RESCUE GRANT PROPOSAL.
- B. SOUTH CAROLINA INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT PROGRAM- GRANT(S)
 - COMMUNITY IMPACT GRANT
 - VIABILITY PLANNING GRANT
- C. SC OFFICE OF RESILIENCE (SCDOR) GRANT- STORMWATER PROJECT.
- D. SANTEE COOPER RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (SCRED) PROGRAM GRANT\$10,000.
- E. PURCHASING CLERK/GRANTS COORDINATOR.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE - VERBAL
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE - VERBAL
BUILDINGS & GROUNDS COMMITTEE - VERABL
RECREATION COMMITTEE - VERBAL
PLANNING, ANNEXATION, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE- VERBAL
PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE- VERBAL

BUSINESS:

- A. ADOPT RESOLUTION 01-22 ADMENTMENT 3, A RESOLUTION TO STATE THE PRIMARY INTENDED USES OF A PORTION OF THE FIRST INSTALLMENT OF THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA, ALLOTMENT OF LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS THROUGH THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
- B. ADOPT RESOLUTION 02-22, A RESOLUTION COMMITTING THE CITY OF LORIS TO PROVIDING A LOCAL MATCH FOR MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA HOMETOWN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT AND FOLLOWING ITS PROCUREMENT POLICY WHEN SECURING SERVICES AND PRODUCTS WITH GRANT FUNDS.
- C. 2nd READING OF ORDINANCE 05-22, AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT A SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF LORIS, SOUTH CAROLINA WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM.
- D. COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS A PETITION OF ANNEXATION FOR A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED ON HWY 701 WITH PIN# 177-00-00-0031.
- E. COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS A PETITION OF ANNEXATION FOR A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED ON AIRPORT RD WITH PIN# 152-16-01-0008.
- F. 1ST READING OF ORDINANCE 06-22, AN ORDINANCE OF ANNEXATION WITH PIN # 176-12-01-0004.

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

- A. DISCUSSION ON PERSONNEL MATTERS.
- B. DISCUSSION ON CONTRACTUAL MATTERS.
- C. DISCUSSION ON LITIGATION FOR RUDELITCH CASE.
- D. DISCUSSION ON AN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTER- (MULTI-COUNTY PARK AGREEMENT).

NOTICE: ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON MATTERS DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS:

https://youtu.be/lyhHrZizdaU

- A. PUBLIC WORKS- WILL BE VERBALLY PROVIDED
- B. CODE ENFORCEMENT- WILL BE VERBALLY PROVIDED
- C. RECREATION DEPARTMENT- WILL BE VERBALLY PROVIDED
- D. POLICE DEPARTMENT- ATTACHED
- E. FIRE DEPARTMENT- ATTACHED

| PUBLIC AND PRESS COMMENTS: |
|--|
| ADJOURNMENT: |
| |
| |
| YOU TUBE LINK: |
| COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL NOW BE STREAMED LIVE ON THE CITY OF LORIS YOU TUBE CHANNEL LINK IS BELOW. |
| |